

PO Box 5077 Sioux Falls SD 57117-5077

1-800-331-6053 Fax 1-605-335-0357 www.cnasurety.com

Email: <u>uwservices@cnasurety.com</u>

October 17, 2017

Final Cleaning Solutions, Inc. 13630 Clark Ave. Bellflower, CA 90706

To Whom It May Concern:

Re: File #10892064 X - Final Cleaning Solutions, Inc.

Underwriting File

\$400,000 Single/\$400,000 Aggregate

Company Code: 601 - Western Surety Company

We are aware that Final Cleaning Solutions, Inc. may be bidding on a contract with you. We consider the job to be within the qualifications and capabilities of this contractor.

It is our intention to provide bonds for single jobs up to \$400,000 or an aggregate amount up to \$400,000 on the following conditions: favorable review of bid results, contracts, and bond forms acceptable to Western Surety Company, a subsidiary of CNA Surety.

Any arrangement for surety credit is a matter between the contractor and our Company. We assume no liability to you or third parties, if for any reason we do not execute this bond.

If you have any questions, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Grant Noordsy West Service Team

GN:

cc: B B & T Ins. Services of Orange County

Final Cleaning Solutions, Inc.